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BTBURU LH 1 KQP.K SERVICE TRIBUNAL PBOSHAWAR.
Apfeccd wo- 5557 /3

_,Minhaju¢Qin V/f Govt of K.P.K. etce
- ‘ .

- Index.

5.No. PattiQu;uLa~Uf.GOCumeﬂts. Annexure ' Pages.

1. memo and ground Of Service . o
' Tribunal . <

2o Condonation Appliéﬁtion.
S otay AppllCdtlon.
4., bouj oi order odted 19.12. a011. - A

5. Copy of oharge Repurt and medical
. IlEOEbC Certificate : .. B&C

6. Copy of order dated .22.11.2012
and order dated.z9.5.2012 . ¢ D g B
7+ Copy of Writ'PetitioQ ang Order“i, A

daﬁed.iﬂ.ﬁ .ucﬂ .ang letter datea; f. '
2.11.2012 . FG&BH

8. Copy of Departmental Appeal 1

9.  VWokalatnama.
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‘a@(/:; » BLEORE THE KHY BER PAKHLIUNKHOWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESEAWAR.
i \ Service Appral No. o
. . . '!
Minhajuddin $/0 Ghiasuddin,
. “Caste Awan R/C Kot Attal ahdrlf
' Teh&ll angd’ Dl*tt D.I. Kban.' o
{\RE ellant.
: S \ R
' 4. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhowa o
Througn uebretary Education (Ele&Secon)
K -F. K. Peb‘awar. ‘
, 2. hlrector buucanlon (Ble :& Secon: )
- l .' K l K. Pe hdwaro

bxecutlvn Elstt Officer Lducatloné%

" Schoél snd therdcv
ll I Khdno

:‘Fuhammad Rdmz;n B0 Qaulm S kpx,/é}/‘ﬁ’ﬁ(//ﬁ
p)

- Caste Mohend R/U Kot Attal Sharlf
Tensil and blstt DI Kham. o é'

Respondents{

:fserﬁiCe'Appeal'underASectibn 4 of Service Tribunal”

“Adt for setting aside office order N0.4982-86 dated

]20 ol 2042 and restoratlon/of offlce Mo‘17205-06
-’;_,___

[datec.19 12 A and re-lnstatement in serv1ce
JEEEESSS SIS .
w1tb all back heneflts.. : ST

:RespecpgdrSir;‘n

- The Appellanf'respectfuily.aubmits as'andép t-
q;  That Appellant Was. app01nted en the Po 't of

Laooratony Attendent in BPS —1 at Govt ngh School

S
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Attal Sharif by Respondent No.? vide order bearing'

| No.d705-06'déted.19.a2.2oqq after obtaining apprval
| g apprval

“guch as

of Hespondent No.1 vide his approval order bearlng No.
M -

uuG(b &SED)Qﬂ/aOﬂq datea.1%.12.2011 .
i --

COpy of tueorder dateu.19.12. 2011 is enclosed as

Annexure A

2. That appeilaht reported for duty and fesumed it
. Om 23. 42 2011 after completing all the code; fornalltzes<_

nedlcal fitress from Medlcal Superlntendent ulstt'

quarter Hospxtai D.L Khen on 22.12.2012. o !

Copies of the charge report and medlcal fltness

are encxoaed as Annexure B & C

%. That Appellant wasg performlng hlq dutles smoothly
" to the entlre satisfaction of hls superlora when all )
of suddem he rece1Ved an order bearxng endorsement
‘No,4982—86 dated.ii;ﬁ;égiggiésued by Respoqdent No.5
iwﬂéreby apﬁellantbs aﬁpointneht datéd.19;1é 20¢ﬁ wasﬂ'
wlthdrawn /annullea on the false and fabrlcsted pretext

_____..—-'

that his name wgs not included in the approval accorded

by Respondent No.1 vide ozdex dated. 13.12.2011, Soon

'after the 1ssuance of impugned order dated 22.4,2012 _

1

Respondent No.j appoxnted Mr, Muhammad Rgmzan (Rebpondent

No. % ) Vvide Order bering No. 7746—49 daved 20. 5 2042

r‘

—

Copy oi Lhe order dated 22 L2012 ‘and :order

‘uated 29 5.2012 fur agpomntment of Mahamuad Ramzan

are enclosed and malkeo a8 Annemure D& E

&, . ThaL after withdrawal of Appelldnt s app01ntment'

letner by Respondent No % he approached to the Hon'ble

.

Peqhawar Hl&h Court tﬁrouch wr:t Petlblon No.z 259~ D/dOﬂz

L

‘for reureasal of hisg uraevanceo .Phe Hon'blp PCUh&Wd’

»
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Hizgh Court waes pleased to convert theal'oressid writ

hESTN TS VAT N T SR amaces - ooy

Peci;iuﬁ-fntu repregsentac lon vide order dated,29.30 2012

and’ WS sent tu the Respondent No., by Auultlonal : ;

Ao S0 Jige ah

Refl crar VJde lebtcr Nu 1556/Juui/hR dabed 2.1, 5011.

L O

oyt

o Eoplcb of writ f?uluLon, order date u.dé.ﬂo 2012 and.
| =

o e
A At e

BT, N T

Auul.ﬁegistrarfl~tt“ﬁ' ateu d 11 .201 Zare cnciogcd and

me:ked as . AnneXure FGo&He .

-
P g

.2,

+

T

: : Lo .. 5. Thdt after Convertlng the, ert }etltlon 1nto
Réprepentatlon appellant also filed departmental appedl

1 _-§i ecpondent No q en 5 11. 201 for redressal of his

T RS Tl [
N A o

TTee e e s

grievances but uptill Nnow repreSentation as well as M
“n ) 4 \’ = T ——— ) N A E;
departmefstal appesl hus been Kept unattended by 3
— ' q:‘_—_‘—.——_._S« T ‘ ’2 :
Respondent S. T : v
i: N

- . :
Copy -¢f the departments 1 appkal 1 egﬁlobcﬁ‘and b
- . . | 2: 3

warked as Annexure =1 ' ,' - A . Sﬁ

£ N i Y

. : £

!.

. : . - i

G That after expirg oi stipuleted period Eiﬂ?g_éggr 4
Appelicnt is now filing 1nbvant servlce appaal before th1 i
. e . . :
Hon'ble Tribunal inter alia on the LOLlOWln -grounds. i
o i
g_round Se vy
i

£

le:

» - et That im u:ned.order'dated.gE.#JQOﬂe is void '
‘ PuUg '

e ey

g‘_// | .
',Z' . ,f_ against law ,, without lawtull authori ty- even same is

R not effective upon thc rights 0 App ellant thug_tqe same 5[
iz liable to beset aslde @ : o ;.
2.%¢ That nelther shqw cause notice has heen ,SQufd .
y tao the Appclldnt nor any nnoulry wa°"conducted by o
} ~n-sponaent No. j whlle wlthdraw1ng ‘app01nfment order = P
H oﬂted 19 12. dOﬂﬁ of Appellant ' ?
A . b
B " B L0 N LN - L




FEY

5 - That it stands established from the contents of
the earliér ap901ntment order bearlnp Bndorsement No.

,1720§~O6 Oatec 19.12.2011 issued by the Execut;ve Dlotrlct

. Ofilcer {E&S) BEducation D.I. Khan that the app01ntment of
of the :4pPellant as [aboratory Attendant im @HS Attal

§héfif}rwas made in pursuance of the approval of the

o Secrésary ( E & SED) Peshawar vide hig letter No.SOG
(S&SBD) . Peshawar vide his letter No. sog'(g&agp) N/ 6

dated 13, 12,2014« A8 Suu. the app01nt-ent/9£ the ﬁppel]ant i
in otcerdonice wll Law fyrules and Pl ‘ ;

wWas str;c»-y]oi the Govt aud was not made arbltrarlly.

\
vl . That the perusal of the Tecord would reveal that

bh? TAppel lant Just after receipt’ of hls ap901ntmcnt Ordgr
dated.19.12.2011 had appEared before the Medlcal Supdt- . f
ulstrlct HQ Hospltal D,1.Khan and has obtgined g Medlcal

‘Yitnegs Certificate requlred for the ‘purpose on 22,12.20¢1. ,
. I8 / . ’ ;.-'

’
/

. - N\
5. That the perusal of. the record would ‘show that the

Appellanb on 23.12.2011 hsad takenover the charge of the ‘ “?

poat of Laboratory Attendant in GHS Kot Attal = harlr duly
. : od
A ‘ - -handover to him by the Headmaster of the sald School._
and ‘since then the Petltloner ig contlneously servlng as

" auch to theentire satlblactlon of his supexlorb.

6. B That the malatide on the part of the EBDO {E&SED)”

T L o
) o .

”D;I.Khan:can Sarely be adjudged from the fact tﬁa; afterA
issuance of the eallleL a0901ntment order aateu.19 12. 2014 =
.he remalned qu1te wum for a considerable’ lonb perlOd of more“
unan.iuul month “and ncve1 bothered tor notlce that 1t WﬁSA.

w,K*ﬂf .
isgsued @free the proper dpprOle of Lhe concerned authorltyiA

TR A CTIRI LTI B N st v e i,

Canr A

The btdnce tdxen by him in hig 1mgupned order datr iffﬂﬂﬁlf

BRI

Ly

22 4. d012 is ve;y much rnalculoug, Ianc1ful aﬂd '{'

believabie;



-the impugneu ordFA dated.22.4.2012

‘_Appellant to meet the ends of

/e Ihat Jjust alter issuance or thre impuvnod

brder~dabed.32.4,3013,‘Lhe T.D ¢ (n agLu) b1 Khan

as per‘information of the Petitionet has dppointed

¢

attenulgg cirCumtances Was not po “lDIC, and 1t was

big dlleculL for him to obtiin *hﬂ appPDVal oi the

w

 ecretary yEPSED).so quickly oIt otherwise.spaaks.

' : : o Z
volumes. '- ~ _ .

In wake of the above SUbMILBlODS 1t is
respectfully prayed that on acceptance of ‘this #ppeal
sy 1lssued by the

LS & & obu) D.TI. Khur re&arllnv the termination of

‘the Petitioner from his cervige as. Ldboratory

Vi

”luttonddnt BPS—1 in GH3 KoL Attal ahdrlf’b.k.Kh

may gmaciously be gei aside and the earlier orde;
dated.19.12.2011 , issted by the BDO (83SED) -D.I.Knhan
,fOp appointmeat ot the ApbellﬂPt as such way pl@§§@
‘ve restored and the  Oraer dated 29.5, PO1?

s 1ssued¢~

by the EDC (@ PS“D) D.I. Khan regardlnb the app01nbmnt

order of Muhammad Ramzan Respondent No.6 in plQCe of the

!

ﬁppeliant may please be cancelled and the EDO(B&SED)

D.I.Khan be directed to ~pay all back bennilts to th

3

Yours Humble Appellant,

. | © Minhajuddin
L through Coungel.

i (Muhammdd Iqbdl Kundl )

;Uated$28.1.2045. AdVOLaLL Hth Court.,&

Y

N

: one Muhdmmad Ramxan Rnsoonuent No 6 as Laboratony‘at enddnt

" in place oi the Petitioner on 22. .8012 whlch in *he

T AR ALY e v o
A . 2
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. BEFORE THE K.P.K° SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

.

+

g i sy LR NS g

" Minhg'juddin v/ Govt of X.P.K etc.

Affidavit. ' : L

_I,"Minhajuddiq.ﬁ/o Ghagtzuddin R/C Kot Attal Sharif

D.I.Khan . ¢o hereby solemnly affirm and declsre con
. T , ' ' o
patb‘thgt;th% contents of the appéa}~a£§7trugAand

. correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and -
‘nothing hus been concealed from this Hon'ble Court. e
- . Deponent. N oo _ o
\\A . L 2
g a
P . . ) \‘ s : . :;
i ;
- . i

o lg e s e

R
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" BEFORE THE K:P.:Ki7 SERVICE TRIBUAL Peshawsr.

Gu No w3

co in bervice Appeal No.

|
A T S PR A TR

Minhajuddin = V/5  Govt of K.P.K. - o .

Applicatioﬁ for ‘Condonation of Delay in Submigsion ?

- of Lappeal. | b | :
Respectfully Sheweth, A ' ' o - ‘ i ._5

That the above titléd Service appeal is being ' ;

jii_“ ASmeitted'a}ongwitn the Condonation Appligation which f
:may\be treated as part of tbe main-appeal._ ‘ | .;&

Thal the Appellant had filed a Writ Petition = . L

gfeinst his termpination order: 4982-56 dated. 20 4, 2012. '&

lbefore :theiHondbke! ybﬂhawaLJHLgh Court Bench D.I. Khan "

fanu this Hon'ble Court was pleased to conyert the Same ﬁ
-'ihtd‘repreSentation. The-learhéd'Additiqnal Heg£strar . '?
vide order daﬁed.%:iilééi§7sézzfﬁé_repDQSQntation to ;
_‘tne,Ehow.I-.;{nap. —_ . R

That the Appellant had éiso!flled a Deoartmental

: . ‘appeal but nc¢ res pOﬂQQ.nQbiu@¢f8r been recieved after »?
‘Ehis: Hon'blenT: 1bundl hasigotc vasb powtr to condonhuthe g

~delay in subm1551on of ApueaL occured due to abCVe .

S : o mcntlonea untudtlon. ' o : o Cou ;
) A

pag N

A o ?
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ama i viant

",
TR, Ay orive . . 0 d _“' ' ~ LTt . ERT | . . s
Af s s O el e " PRI oCer reery —er 7V S T Rt St s Bt "

Ry -

“In wake O submissions made abé;;-it is humbly ;
‘%iprdsed th?l the dni .y if occurred mqy kln@;j be . . ?¢

' ' P :
é%’ — . . condoned. ) , . .?
':A:' “: ’ ( i:'
.\él‘.{, - . : v‘ “

. .A_ ’ . Yours Humble{Appellant. . :, : éf

X ‘ coL L (;H;J!?Z,L»»zv \ ]
e ' . ' - Minhajuddin Ly o

es o7

PThrdlsh Couns el. byt

- o _ ' U,

o gf
7 / ,,/4-

- o o ,at Fgbal Kuncl, y
sateda.28.1.201 5. Advocate ngh uour ‘

P e e

! . - . <

« 0 Affidavit. | , T

i \," - ’ . . :
; i , Minh&a Juddln 3/0 bhluouadln R/U u I.Khan ‘- ;E
. L ] . i.\ :
4 o ~ 'do hereby solemnly affirm amd declare on oath P
' L ° . R -, > . ~ ;E
. “that the contentg of thc Apyeal are true and- e

correét to che bEbo oi my knowledge and belief ) S

B end that nothing has been concealed from this :
Hon'bleACOurt. :

S "

T A'i ’ DLepogent. : ‘i
. ' , &



br“ORL THL - SERVICE TRIBU iNAL BoPoKe P”*hAMAB

e G No. ___ 2013
i
;-
Mina judd il y/5 Govi of K.P.K etc .
. o . i . 5"" .
L Appllbatlon for Spr€no10n Ol iurthwp proceedings Bt
. - iff'
e on the 1mpugned OiLLCL order No.4982-86 ua*ed. ‘ o
v : : A ' £
N : . ) A i
W o L 20.4.2012 tlli_ilndl.dl sposal of tho 1nstant : N o
wervice Appeald. SR
. o \
Respectfully -Bhewelbh,
- - That the abuv titled C.M. - is belng submitted )
' alongwith the service Apuedl whlch de be chated as Hart ?
. . ' : ) ' ST . ‘_,' . \\ ] !
e parcel of each other. o ) . :
" : ' . . IS
: /
That the Ap“ellant hgve challengedjthe )
3
termination order befor@ Jour honour and, the Ampellant °
ig hopefull that his appeal will be de01ded in hxu : $
favour as all the ingredient required £0r stay.aze_ . g
B tikts in favour ol the Appellant. ok
" ' ’ . . , .. ‘ : - ‘ i HE
L ' o " Thst the Appeklant has got good prema facia I
\ - " case , balance of convenience lies. in fevour of the f i
Appeliant. ] R
‘ N l
li the &tdy/wta tus Qquo has hot beeh maintazine {
' and the pr@llan_u‘uve kept removed from 5ervlces the ?
very*pupcses'Of.the Appedl of the Appellant wlll become }
- ' R :
o infructuous and the Apyellant wlll «uffer 1rrepdrable K
o N 1083- :
T o~ . :



e

In wmke:ofhsubmissions mude above it ig humbly
prgyed that Stay'order may kindly be granted to

‘ﬂpbel;aqy prphibiting the Respondent .from:pot

: . S e _ » .
interferringithe §ervices of the Appellant till
final dispossl.of.the msin Appeal.
""FJ“".: . -- - B o "- b E A Z' - . .." ) - . K . ‘\ ' K

Yours Humble Appeilanto
Il BT

S8

Minhajuddin

' - through Coungel.
. : R -~ ,./\ ! ' . E
N 77 A
. T . {(Muhamwad Igb&1 Kundi )
: * ‘ Lated .28.1.2013. ‘ ‘Advocate High Court.
3 =,

SN

Affidavit. S . ta—

*° - 1, Minhajuddin 8/C Ghiasuddin K/U Kot Attal Snarif

L.I.Khan do hereby solewnly affirm and declare on
oath that the contents of the stay application are
'trué aﬁd’corpectzto’the best of ay know1¢dge ana o

gnd.belieﬁAand that mothing has been concegled.

' ' ] . ‘ . ," . ‘ i
veponent, o)) Z [ue - 3
} b ) a
- . i : - | : g
.y .u
|“ ’ , ; ‘
. .
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,"-nl,.tb' Attendent } at LIS, l\ut Attol kh.l
R ulluw tmees in fhe mlun'sl
gcl ms & cmulilum\. .

s:|
: :

1is ser vice \\E” he' unmdmul as resalae
the terms ol section 19 al (he Khyher P
I)73 ‘nncmful 1 Zflth
e Wil umgnlnglc to P17 |
Ceontribution will he dade by the Gy :
lic \\rli be (.m unc(l by such rudes
ln the' Govty hmn tinie (o tluu for the o [t
lh\ .lppmntlnua{ nhade |nncl\ e
(mw without ASsinaing any i Cis o,
. Ouc mcmlhgt i \nll he lur lL‘liul i Gove:
) pllm notice. Ilu ]n::unl Ill‘“l\lll" Ni
L resignation. | Pl e K
llxs mwm'll cerilie: ates/ {il“lL\\ will he
L'\pcn\u witl be boy n by the candidate,

Iic' is. 1 cqunui o Join the pust with i

.

“rm.lncul l)uuncllul ul Distrses DK,
"supmu..uu enl DL Khan,

'\u I:\/ A cI\, I .nl!m\ el

/ /) | &.,

( opy ul th .lhm N [mn wrded fo the:-
' Distriet Courdination ofltcer DUL R han

District \uuunl\ ()le D Kban, .
Official C nnu, nued.

' 3

t i
R ;
" I X
N £ ‘I
. !
’ ' ! ’
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I .
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P
- Lo
. !
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i oy ;
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} H A
[ ! !
I
2 I‘ 1

b ENECLT

i lciml Kulachi . s herehy .xppmnlg(‘! i\'m'l\ Created Post ol ( fa

and u'"uf ttmw. as m.n he |

.V H
e i 1
el \uxlhcd i)

> d-n-\"
l]);mmlmv)l mdc: nill sl lll'll caneel ston ltu:'lil) ) ,3. .
2N llu'.lppumlm{cnt made subject ln the unuimun' lll.l L

l|\ (‘ o |):mluu" wealth & ape Lutlhu:nu"

QG h.uN 1L’[H|I i ~howld he \uhmlltm[ to :11|\'m1tt‘l'i;tii. S

Pated DS han thu_l

- /7// : /201.1

o

l’tnulp'llllc'nlm nlu/llvu}nu\(luv’l)s:!_)()(s\l&l'f)- muunut.. '

..I

. Vi
' AR IR
:\l’l’()l\"IMl NI ()RI)I !{ Congequent upon the approval:of. SeCj z.mSED
0 . . vide letber Wo.uCG(E&SuD)31/?O11;dL !

). 1. Kllf\’\

(5/‘1‘_/g0'1’!
’\I:, [\lmh a1 Uk l)m b/() Ghivas Vd Din Fesidepnt t)ﬂlw( At Sheaif

I

hut \uilmu! purmu 1/ ﬂ: xlul\

‘:!\muul\h.m acivil \cn'.m\(\
R

. Lo . ;.

'

WCRG T o the mmunum'ni ey i
i

‘ ! S

. .
r

‘l
ot

in ("I\L‘ nl lL‘\l"ll illtHl mllt nut
giice in one mmtlll hcimu lllu Ll.llc nl

I'.
’ +

:,
. f
{ 11
e,

i’.' ‘ : i’ ER IR
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'
I
i

}

58 IViServant (as
‘_L[___ P BPS-17(2970- ‘)() r5670) pIu\ uxu.tl

of public seryvice \\lt!n lmmmh e L[l(.‘ (Hm lht:

TR R LT 0

s 9T

REREIINPRPRRPITE 4 T3

¢ L}zlbctl IR
CROEY (0w Incl: he l)clun" ;
Moy & Il il)k to! lumm mml l. ¥
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- l’akhlamkhwn Clomentiny &

i

r—

S(_(oml n, l)up.nmwl. L

| . T L

. |
Bm (Iur‘ o rlmu at il 1Lu the apsointiment was made.,
'. —————

rot ;\l\ai Sh wif. lhe :mm[, of the above c-led

pcrson/o[hcml was hut mdm c(l in the oppmwi dLL()(L(‘(] by the chruary to Guvernment Khyber 7

cwnis O, )()L)(Lb"[ D) H/’()ll [)dtt.‘{l

15/1271a:
_Jﬁ__._ P e e e e s 1
T‘. elore appoinunent Ordei in t/o fig.

abovo naine Lab htuldan is horeby wllh dmwn [ cancelled lvnh unmed ate (*!;0( L.
|

[ ' P L
i | lt /)d/ : L
' ; lxvculwr,f) strict Officor
; (E&SE).DILKHAN,
: D . e
3 | E S g
{ ' R Y N b S o2 . . ' 5 ’ > '\O' _—_— SR
EndstNO. 79 s 08 Dated 01 khan the -9 A/ e /2012, -
Secrotary Clemdntary & Secoada ¢ KPP K Peshawar., :
0.C.O, 0.0 han, :
S ,
Principal /H/M Concerned. R .
: . - o . - .i AN .
Account Officer D.LKhan. ) ‘
Pl
. f /
Official Concernvd, ;

clz_c nvzr strictOf{icz.
(E&SE} D.LKHAN,"
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T : . el . oo

l;f~-:sf'f:;rs.
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MEDICAL CERT! IC
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pastreecen e
J
N
1
|

juydﬂ
I[H ./LQ brf,’ bec
‘Dd S{\/\«l(l
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. Rew:ienl
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1
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B

Idohe

.,mfrmity except..<..........:.'.|......;.... ...... /o@/(

R

: cons1der thls as dlsquahflcatl
age accordmg to his own slalemenl .
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Mlnhaj-udanln Hon oI Ghiyas-ud-Din
Caste Awsn Resldcnt of Kebt Attal Sharif
Tehisil Kulachi. Pistrict D.I.Khan.

y ... Petjtionecr.

Verﬁus
\. .
1. Gevernment of K hyber Pakhtuakhawa
‘thiough Secretsry Bducatien, Government
of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshavwar,

- 2.5ecrebary Lo (,ovmmn(' nt el Khybcr
Pakbtunkhawa, Bducatien, Department
JAPeshawal .(Blementary & becondary) ’

f,-":;»'"z : j‘ A.Directer Education,

' ' ‘Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, PeshawaI

. h.District Ooordinntion Officer,
L.y Khan.

R S ) xecutive Dlet.m.ct, Olfio er, : "‘
Elementary and Secendary Ii du(,ation, !
* Dera Ismall Khan. .

6. Muhammad Ramgan sen of Qasim _—

- capte Mohgna Rebident .ol Kot~ ‘At Lal Sharif o
Tehsil.Xulachi District b I..Than v o
Do © e Rcogcndents.
' : !

s . b
Li . - . N i ',
o = o

Writ Petition under Ax Li;cle; '199<

A P _ : oj" the (,onstltul,ion of 1slam10 Rapubllc

o Paklsl;sn, 197 3. -

‘ IN 'm: SUAWAR -ITGH CCOURT BNCH, D.1-KHAN. //At
" :: — _.;____,d : T s
i Wx it }’e tition Ne. :J NG [2 /oJ i 2012

w
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A nnexm: A&B

-
|I
‘I'
'
.4,

\«/\/ |

:wﬂ." ‘ That the addresses of the parties
e pulponoﬂ of aervice.
1csid9nt of villagc Kot AvLGl Sharit Tehai'
-Kulach1~ﬁlsbricb Dera IBmall Khan and 1ig

‘ educatcd upto Mlddlo stunQu“d.}Phe copies: of oy e

“the doml.(,.tl,g: certific ut,e und thr- u(,lmol

(2970~ 90—5620) plus ususal allowanue, by the o

!dated 19/12/2011. The copy ‘of Lhc order'ie.‘

Adnexure-=C.

Anrexure-N.

/>

b ' That the Petltloner appeaxed

5;:bofore the Medlcal Superihtendent Dlstriot

.. erpy ef which is cncloaed as AnneXUre D. . r
‘5.',‘ , 'That af ter obbalning the Medical,

;'Fitncss CcrtifiCaLc from the Medlcal

:T”D 1 Khan, the Petltioner Leok avcr Lhe dlargé o

B L =

Respectlully Sheweth: -

a8 glven above are correct and sut' ficient fer

.

2. ’PhaL the PeLlLioncr is peimanent

.-‘ - : o

f

E:_?eéﬁiag ccftificate are eﬂclosed{gg. A : 3' ?iéL
AqneXureB-A&ﬁ respective?y.' . : ol ”}f
3:3"1”5 - That in puréuéncé of tﬂa appxanL b
of the: Secretaxy, L&SED Preqhawal vide. h;s o ':;
letter NO'QOG (L&dPD)}1/9011, dated 15/“'/8011 ;
the Petitioner wao appoxnted Cl&ﬂ&-lv %elvant
(aB- Laboratory Attendant)’ against the newlj ;;

. created post at GH3, Kot Attal hQIli Tehsil . '

| Kulachi District D.1 Khan 1n 893*1 R 'ﬁﬂiég

Executive.DiaLrict Olf10811L&p Lducntlon,
D.I.Khan vide his office erder No. 1720306,

enclosed as Anncxure-C...

Headquarters Hospital D.I.Khan on 23/12/201ﬁ'

and- obtalned Medical Fitnesa Cerblflbate- The"z

Y

T
SUperinLendent District HEadquarLers ﬁovplbal lr
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u .
01 Lhe posl of Laborator) Mtendant in- the

Government High School, KoL Attal Sharil Tehsil

Kulachi District D.I.Khan en 258/ 1/ 201,

-~ Loreneon as per charge report isbued to him

N\

Annexure-E.°

undel the signaturcs of the Hdad Masler,
,Gevernment ngh School, Kot A tal uharif
'~Teheil KulacW1 Distxict DY Khnn. The copy

of the chnrge report is encloncd a5 Annexurc-L.

6. - f' . That the Pctitlonel wab\scrvjng-.

- very smoothly to the entirc Satlsfg/tion of

_‘hie-superiors whcn he all of & ‘sudden received .

an order bearlng endorsement No 498;~86.

_ dated 22/4/2012 issued by the Lxeculee

The .copy of which is encLoseq as Agnexuye;ﬁ;

_ 2%Vg78012 has appo1nted Muhammud Ram an f

in place of the PnLiLionvr a8, Laboratory

J-District oflicer (E&sbw D.I.Khan whereby

the earller'opder regardlng ‘the app01ntment
of the Petitioner as Labdrdtory Ahtcndant'

BP3-1, 1 the Government High uchool Kot

ALLal Sharli Tehsil Kulachl Ui lrlct HIKhan

beaiing No.1720%-6 - dated 19/12/3014 issued'_

ﬂtvby bhim vas wlthdrawn/oancclled on the faloe
‘and iabriCated pretext that his nune was
) noL lncluded in the’ apprOVal accordcd by. '{:yff)f

the SQCIEtuly to Governmenl Klvlﬂx Pakhtunkhawau7

Llementary & Secondary Dcpamtmcnt vide

- th No. gno(h&omn)51/2011. daLed 15/12/2011

9, . That just af ter issuance of thé- e

c.aloresaid erderNo, #982-H%, dated 22/4/”04?, 1{ '

the Executive )istrict’OffiCer (L&S b) D.t,Khan

though hlﬁ ano hcr ofIice nrder dated
s8/o Qanlm a co- vlllager ol Lhe Petibloncr‘

Atteudant Government ngh school, Kot AtbaL»‘
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Awn&m\u»m-.m b b e

. il
gharil Tehsil Kulachi DimtrictAD;l;Khan asl“

per dnformation of Lhe Petilioner bul its
copy haﬂ-nob Qo.far been‘defivcrcd‘to“thc
Petitlener nor it has been prOCulcd by ’
thc Petibioner though his he:LiL ei*ovtu.
'Phrrctore he euuﬁa'\as not'been unnexcd

li*h Lhe insLaﬂL wrlt pe*ltian.
’ b.:::% 2 That thL'PcLitloner 1? Leftinth.

LI
. N .
B H '

e b e A e et

ancdy buL to 1nvoke Lhe
~

-
| .

1LuL10nel Jurxsdictlon -

g>;'.ho other adgquatc T
extra ordlnary const
ol this HOHDULnble Ceurt b

writ petltlon to declare Lhe impugned qmder :
No. u982—86 dated 22/4/201& lssued-pyuthe.

.Executive DigLricL Ofllcer (E&SEY D.T.Khe

"as illegal,.void: ab*lnltjo, gibitrary,

“perverse; uanrranLed and" agamnbt the
f

rlghts oi Lhe PeLlLionev and a;ber 8 Ltnng

JLOFG t‘u> BETVlbc of Lhe'*

ot L
i

the same aaide to re
Petitioner as Laboratory'xtpendunt BIPS-1,
Cin hove!nhent High Schebfng;t Aft§1“8harif :
\11\/ peheil Kulachi District’ D.1 thn ond Lo
remove Muhammad Ramzan; Re spondent HO. .6
from hls gervice Uy ancelllng hl& '
A-so—ualled appoxntment oxders as LaboraL0x7
.ﬁbteudant, UH@ Kot Attal bharif'Peh sil Kulachl
Dlstrlct pIKhan allegedly i'ssued by the ‘
EDO (L&SB) D.I.Khan ami t@ pay all back

Deueflts te the Petltloner on 1nLer alia*

'thé'folloW1ng'groundB:—

v,

y way of prcsent R :

“ p A Wﬂ“
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v
' onouw ps. . ' S
. d
B That th% meugncd order No.4Q82-80,

"v

. dated 22/4/201¢, ]auuod by Lhe ExeKuLiv':DlsLLJLL
Officer (ﬁ&QF) uthan, Ls arulnst Law, Iucth

‘ and the maLeJJal uvu*luble on rv901d and is

.thorcforc Llable to Le seL adldv.

. a ' -
v ii~.7 ) 'FhHL 1t qLandb Chuﬂbl)hh?d lxnm the

"'conlcqts of the eallxex uppulnlmont ozder
“beurlng hndorbement No. 1720)-06 d%/ed 19/12/’0’1,
'lssued vy the hxeuutive Dlstx; ct Officer, (L&q\
Ed(xcatic;m,D.I.Klmn that: Lhe appolnt,mcnt: of the
J.Pebltloner 88 Lab01aLor Attendant in bHu, &oL .

A*Lal Sharaf pehsil Kulachl District ﬂlKhun

»

.was made in pursusnce 01 'the appernl_oF th¢~t“-5
}Qﬂf ecrebdrv-(L&tiﬁo Peshawar vide 113 letter
‘ﬁlo”fx;(E&anyﬂqf D14 Gat°d 45/12/ )11 Aq unch

the mnmln lment of the’ Peuliunna WR S atnuu&y'

i i X
3 B |c

;in,accardunce with the law/xules and the pUll(y

]
' . ;
1 ; ' b

of the uhvernmont ano wa; not wpde arb1trar1L3, :

»iid, ~ That the pelusal of Lhe record
~M%\ﬂk\vauLd ceveal that the Pehluxonc Just after .
i )

© . [ weceipt ef hip app01anenL BFdEL dgted 19’!2/801
had prﬁared'before the Medica1 UpavlnLendLn
Digtrict HQUs Hospitsl, D 1 .K han aud has

oblained a Medical banes Cextiflcatc 1#qu1r°d

for ‘hp pulposc, on 22/W2/2011. N -'“'~;;

iV, \ That Lha pexuwnl ol thc.reconl L
WOuld ShOW'that‘the Petimionervon 25/%?/2011
nhd takénover the cnarg¢hof~pﬁe pésﬁ of
Laboratory Attendant in OH K&L'Attél~8hsrif“
m“hekx hulachi nintvich Dthun duly hnndchV9L

and 81ncn then the Pctxtlongr

_Bching &8 suuh to the. cntlre
"yis superiers. ‘H\J\‘ :
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\ Lo V. " . That the mal af me on Lhe part. ol ‘the -

-

EDO (P&SLD) DIK han_ can safely be adjuﬁgcd (xnm

'Lhe fact that al ter issunnce of the earller j_.

appointment: order dated 19712/?011: he. remauwd : ’ s

A,'QUiLe wun for g consldelable long pemod wf mor _—

i tnan 4 months and never boi,hexed Lo not.i(,e that

WL S it was issued without the pxior approval of Lhe “g?’rV

'oecroLar_y (L&SLD) I’cuhawur'(though it th issued
e
al'ter the proper approval ot the concexned

authorlt,y) ’lhe stmCe taken by th in ‘his

impugncd erder dated 2 "/‘l/"()’l? is vely much.
ndlculous, Immlful and unhe’icvable,

v ovi, o ’l‘haL Ju\st al'ter lssuunce of the
iwpugned ordc1 daer ’?/“/”O’ll?i L‘I;Q EDO (I S!SD) ‘
DI }\han as per infunnutlon ol Lhe Pet.ltlon(-r

has sppointed one Mu}xam.nad ]eamzdn Respondent N

No.6 as Laboratory ALtendunL 1n p]ace of the

Petitioner on 294{/201c, whlch in’ the
' attendlng 01rcumstances Wag not posslblé, and
‘ﬂ..it Was bit: dlfficulb for him to obtaln the
| epprovul of the- Sccretaly (L&%I* D) l’erhaWar
'250 QulgkLy. It othervwise SpPaKB volumcs..=-.;"",'-vi‘._:':f"‘"'~

In wake of the _above bubmiBbJ.OnG,

B T T O P S S

2-'-1t is respec t.fully prayed t:hgt on wcceptance. -
of tlus writ, petit:ion, Lhe 1mpU{ ned order
?.?uated 22/4/2012, issued by the 1D DO(L&..SPD)

-".:‘DIKhan Pﬁ%al‘di n the ‘term muLJ.on ot Lhc

~-~,"!’eL1tloner from hig r;ervxce as haboratory'

. _:;At,t,endant BPQ~’1, in GHS KoL ALLaL ohal‘lf

R

-'l‘ehsil Kulachi Dlstx i(,L I)ll(han may gxa(,iouoly
- - - be set asidc and Lhe earllcl oniex dal.ed
t‘)/1"/201'1, ibsuea by the E 'X)(L&oLD) Ull(han

' .Ior appoultment, of t,he I’ctlt,mner s such
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msy please bhe restored und the order dated
29/5/20’12. lLgsued by the BIOCELSED) M Khgn,

regarding Lhe =.np;,:»'i.nt.neint of Muhgmwad. Hamzan

[ AR S

Respondent No.6, in plice of the Petitioner

G
may plegse bLe caucelled and ‘the BDO(RE ) ;)

back benelits

.

UIKhsn be directed to pay all

bo the Petitioner to meet Live ends of

Justice.

Tour hinbile Petitione

e .l.' .“. '\."‘
WRUre (e - Cons
(Minhyj- ud-Din) . K
Petitioner ' B
i - Through Coungel. . . S
§ \ | SN
l :i oo 'I j:“-»"'"“-.\'}. »a‘fel-““r,\ "
: : .t !
: Nt - , . (Mul) m mad Saleem Khan- Ma"wat)t
: i D/-11.6.20 - AdvocaLe ngh (:ourl LuKhun R
= ! if, "~ LHTT”//fﬂﬁ I, ' .
vl i e oaTs EE
S A SRR U R
SN " Certified that.no .other wrilt-
. . f -ll.. R . )
on ‘the 'uubject has earlier been f£iled
. B Petiblooer in iﬁls Hoﬁ?ﬁréble‘Courb..
‘ LAY AL
D/~ 141.6.2012,. . Petiticier
BCOKS .

1. (‘omsl,lluhon of inlamlt. Rc*publxc
of Paklanu,19]3

o o R

R et e -
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Date of
“order or PR
proceedings .

() ‘ )

24.10.2012. | WoP.NO.259-0/2012 with
| o C.M.No.23-D/2012.

T T et LI e

Presén\t.: MU mmmd Salim Marwat, Advocale o s

- B for the pelitioner. R

“ ok ke ’ ./.:;f/ ‘ "‘" ir‘

Q ’?‘"R}f'-’(éf:fll“)ll(IAMN, J.- Alter ai'guiljg Hilé' o b

pemuon at certain IenJ[h when it was pointed to :

: i

‘ the Iealned counsd f0| the petllloner that in view of | *
the bar “conlained under Arlicle 212 ol the

» N .. B ‘. - . ' :l
o Conslitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973, :

- . N

) - this' Court has no jurisdiction lo enlertain the

maller, he requested that the same Eﬁa’y be treated

as representalion. o _ : —_—

2. . In ‘view of -lhe above request, the r
» instant pelilion is lrealed -as representation and
I ' ' |
H ;
il < .
wherea Ter-the - pettt:onei”iﬁay seek, h:s lemedy j
before the proper fo:w.unL if so adyl‘sed. ;
Announced, I
D024.10.2012, / ' CJUDGE ,4
L QA/. . | . A | B \".‘l". Jﬁ o ’ . l}
h | L JUDGE]
~ . - S T T — e . -‘
y%b S ‘ N ' i
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-:_-From:'ﬁ%i.'-_'j' ’f‘h;?’{dditibnal Registrar, -
" Peshawar High Court,
* D.LKhan Bench,

RV

: S0
. The .Executive District Officer, Elementary
& Secondary Education, D.I.Khan.

- To:

R

- No. “"/_‘f":?.l:". ’Judl/AR

Dated D.I Khan the © 2=/ /20‘ 11 B

Subject: - W.P.NO.259-D/2012 Minhajud Din Vs KPK

Memo:' - _ ‘ o

: : A o .
"1 am dlrected to fo. rard heréwith a copy of
order datcd 24.10.2012 in SLIbJCCt writ petmon passed
by T—fnn’b!e Division Bench of this Court &onowlth

origin al writ petltlon and its- annexures' for- comphamce

w1thm month posmvely as the same has, treated - as . -

-‘.representatlon

—ees S e i a
- - F0 L &

B ;C’ADDITIONAL REGIS :TRAR'
Do TR
|

R




B s ke |
o meijemsant

: f
'@0.- . C - o . [
y . ' |
v\ he becr tdzy, 5 !
LA @lementiry o secondary Mltrce -
C Guvtool rhyber Fakhtuokhowa
LeJdedx, .

e

subject: VEFARIMERTAL AREEAL AGAINST ThHE CRUGH NO. 4982-86
DATED.22.4.2012  VIUE WHICH APFOINIMENT GF APFELLANT
WAL WITHDRAWN .

Respecied gir, .

. ) \ :
‘Thr Appclldnb regpeclfully »umeLu hiu DefartmevL“J

. . o _
'Appedi aéannc' 1myubned/dllpged order No. M}o2~86 dated 2g.” 201
of bx-91bCL Ufticer (B&35) D.I.Khan vide whlch his appﬁlntmont

on . Lhe post of Ldboratory Attendont was WLthdraw“, cn the

ioliod*n_ facts d oundg while - while convertln& the ert
‘Fotilion uo 259 h/col2 ol Ayphlldnt into Lepartmenual Apped*

by Hon'ble High Court viue order dateo»24.ﬂof2042 i

The Apbtllant waﬁ. app01nted dq ClaSu IV Civil °ervant

Sun th'pObL of Lub01auord Atbendant viae L u 0. (Lmo) Lducat;on,
b.L. Khan order No.17:0%-06 dated. 19.12.2014 aitcr Obtalnlnc o
'dnyOxdl irom your honour oiiloe let ter No. QOG(L&SLD)54/2011

~ dated.13.12. k) | S ‘ R

That after completing all the Codal formalities
Appellant: took the cnarge on L).ﬂr 011 ab Govt hlbh bchool

KoL Attal Shurli Teh°1l Kulachl Dig ut y D1 hhan .

The Aypcllout hud beﬁn serving on- thﬂ porf .02 o R R

loborutorw Attendcnh to the ontlre satlsfactlon of hl-"f

' aupexlorg’ wh@n all of sudden: hr: rccclved order No.49&9-86

Agadted‘co 4 dOﬂa irom the O¢f1co oi E. u.o (L& b) D 1. Khan Vldn “: S

which nzs dp001ntment ordez dateu‘ﬁ A2. 4011 was w¢thdrywn ;; 

on the AlJeﬁed pretext *haL his name- was not 1ncluaec in

' dpproval .ccorded b ygur goud olfice” T.e. SLG(E&SED) 51/2014:,1

~

R
~R




-

aated.ﬁ ﬁodq and just after issuance of order

| dated 20.& 2042 one Fuhammud KXamzan was appo;nted bn
his plece vide orcer No /746-49 dated .29.D. 2042 by
:E-D.O CE&SLD)M/@QG 'D.I.Khan.

R ' o o e

That Appeliant flled writ Petition No. 259-D/2012

baﬁﬁlnbt the “llc@ed order 20.4. 2012 iR Peahawar High %i “Ef
‘Court. Bench at v.I. Khan Whlch was converted 1nto Dcpartmental é{ ?%
Apyeal bJ th(, Hon'ble Hlk.h Court vide Qrder dated. 25 10.2012 j;';. {
which was sent’ to you by: the Add}:Registrar Pesh’awﬁl/ﬂlgh - L ;

Court Bench D I.Khan Vlde his letter No. 1556/Judge/AR dgted /

2.14. 012 to treat it into kepresentation. o . ' ‘%:;} iR

Copy of the ert erd01 dated. 25 10,2012 andkletter :

nued 2e 14 5012 &d Add;tlcnal chlotrar are enclosed 8s.

imne Xure 8.6 ¢C

v . - Lo K

Lhat Anpellant is AlbO illlng thls departmental appeal

“on th' IOllOﬂlng grounds. : "

A

. 7* That a&lcged order dated.20.4.2072 is 1ll#ual v01d, _

. 4
&

without .1awful authorlty and ineffectivctupon:the

rights of Appellant.,

2. That Appellant-was perving the Eduéation»Department
to fhe entire satizlaction of his.superiors whereas oni - it

Very flimsy , frivolous and Iabrlcated p“eteﬂu his

services “wcrc wlthulown oy Lxccutlve DLs*rlct

CffiQer.(E&SED) Educatign D.I.Knan. ; L "5' -?34§§5£

KA

Be &h v neltnex any whow LdUbC notlce has beeL glV&n

yo agpellant whlit lbnuln ovdcr aated 20. u.201°;ﬂ5

. . about wimhdrawl‘oi hl ap901ntment ordcr dated.

‘¢9;12.2011,.by E.D.o (b 8""0) Edy 2. I. Khan.

\-‘l.

N . . . B

< s
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- S Sh
[} ) '
‘ i
o v ) e
L L ' S A
‘4°zﬁ"That.no chanc> or perscn al hearing was afforacd : o i
AR R ng L
" to the: Aﬁoelldnb withdrawing his appointment, o
3
) it
;5.'\}~Thdh no dny plauunblc ground hﬂo bnen given in- e
- e
e

“the allegeu ordcr dated. 20.4,2012 while withdfawing

D his appointfent letter.

k 0
LB
|
ok
b
1.
i

.o

v .
, A

GL';f ;mhat there ls nu any complalnt agalnst\the Appellant

y and uu11nb perlormancc of his duties hl/jgevv1ce

j A“remalned clean a5 uhblemlshed .
i "
'7.f=M j That the Appéllent'heing PooT person is hsving no’ '§
h any:50urce of inéowﬁ and hei Jobleés sihée.withdrawal
“of his serv1ce /hpuOtDLmPﬂt. | |
8. 3 Thét alleéed order dated 20 .% 2012 is not tenable
~ under the law and is 1lable Lo bﬁ recalled Cang
cancelled.. -jf L hk-
. J §
Inv1ew of the subm1331ons made mbove 1t ls humoly 5
érayed‘that 1mpugned ordex dated 20 .4, 2012 about withdrawal é
bof his apy01ntment letter may be rccalled/canCellﬂd and - ?
earller order aated 19.12.2011 of his app01ntment be kept ;: :
‘1ntact and he may be re—lnctated/po*ted on the exlstlng o | ;’g
post uf LdboraLOEy Attendant Qi Govi High School Attal Sharif .
Pehgi 1 Kuiachi wvistt:L.I.Khen with all back: benefltc o «f” f
E Remain sir. . 1 Coan e ;ﬁf%

Ybﬁrs Humble Appellaﬂt.‘ o ‘ ih.iﬁ
Mlnhududuln Q/g bﬁldsuddxn (wan . P
“Kulachi

. S R/C Kot attal Sherif lehs ll:
Dated.5:11. 2012, . Distt D.I. Khan o -
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- Government of Khyber"PLkhtunkhwa
- Elementary & Secondary Education Department

No. SOG/E&SE/1-22/2013
Dated Peshawar the 29/01/2013

|

To
The District Education Officer (Male),
D.I. Khan.
Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER NO. 4982-86

DATED _ 22.04.2012 VIDE WHICH APPOINTMENT OF
APPELLANT WAS WITHDRAWN.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith a
copy of an application submitted by Mr. Minhajuddin S/O Ghii;suddin Awan R/O Kot

-Attal Sharif Tehsil Kulachi District D.I. Khan, which is self-explanatory, for further
_necessary action under the rules/policy.

Encl: As above.

‘tion 4 er (General)
Endst: No. & date even. . ' '

Copy forwarded to: i.

‘1. P.S to Secretary, E&SE Department. '
2. P.A to Additional Secretary, E&SE Department.

: Section Officer (General)
o (1)

e



;ﬁ s , To~~ ol
" o -Ihe becretdry. ‘ - Dpted,
Blementzry & Secondary baucatlon

Govi of Khyber kdkhtunxhowa
rFeshawar,

5.11.2012

Subject: bEPAﬁTMENTAL APFEAL AGAINST THE URDER NO.4982-86

DATED.22,%4.2012 VIDE WHICH APPOINTMENT OF AFFELLANT

WAS WITHDRAWN .

Rebpectea blr,

L
;
¥
E
.
3
.

O cﬂz

The'Apﬁellant resbecﬁfully submits his.Departmenﬁal 
.Appeai againstvAimpugned/alleged order No;4982~86 dated.22.4.2012
- of Ex-ﬁiéﬁt Ufficer {E&SE) D.I.Khan Qiée which his appéintment
.On'the post of Laboratory Attendant Qas withdrawn, op'the_. Fa

foliowing facts and grounds while " while cohverting the Writ

Fekition No. 259—L/c042 ot Appellant into Lepartmental Appeal
e
by Hon'ble High Court Vvige r;leﬂA¢a§;u144.1O.:Oﬁa -

The Appellant.was appOIHted as ClaSS iv Clvll Servant
un the. pObL of LdboxatorJ Attendant v1ue B0 {B&s) bducatlon,
_ Del.Khan order No.i}/Oj—Jé dated. 9. 42.¢041 aiter Obtalnlna

"approvael from your honour office let ter No.SOG{E&SED)31/2011

= W

Qatedoq 3.4 2020,‘1 .

2 N ~

Eb@ Cl§§§£\ That after completing all the Codal formalltles
f%{ : Appellant took the charge on- 23%.12.2011 at Govt High bCh°°1
EE%. Kot Attal Bharif. T¢h81l Kulachi Distt;D.Il.Khan .

gi;% - : The‘Appellant had been serving on the post of

laboratory Aﬁtendeht to the entire:sétisfsctioh of his
superiors when all of sudden hecreceived drder No.4982-86

~ détedzfglglggia_ﬂ#om the office of E. Lo (E&SE) D. I.Khan VVide
‘which his appointment order dated.19.12.2011 was withdrywn

. on the alleged pretext that his name was not ihcluded in

approval sccorded by your good office i.e. SCG(E&SED) 31/2011
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dated.13.12. 2qu and just after issuance of order _
dated.29.4,2012 one Muhanmad Kemgan was appolnted ‘bm
his place vide order No.7746e49 dated .29.5. 2912 by
E.D.O (B&SED) /Béd D.I.Kham. |

That Appeliant filed. writ Pet*tlon No,259—n/2012
agalnsc the alleged order 20.4, 5012 in Peshawar ﬁlgh
Court Bench at D.I.Khan which was conyerted into Depsrtmental
Appeal by Ehe Hon'ble High ceurt'vidé order dated, 25. qé 2012
which was sent to you by tbe Addlznegzstrar Peshawar ngh
Gourt Bench D I. Khan v1de hls letter No. 1556/Judge/AR dated

2.11.2012 to vreat it into Representatlon.A

" Copy of the writ erder'dated.25640.20ﬂ2 and - letter

Gated.2.11.2012 66 Additional Registrar|are enclosed as

Annexure HBICT ‘ : - T

. \( |

ThafAAppéllant is also filing this departmental appeal

on the following grounds. :

1.  That a11Egea'ordeb dated.20.4.2012 is illegal void,'
without lawful authority and ineffective upon the

rights of Appellant.

2. Tﬁét Appellah% was serving the Educétion Deparbmenf'_'
to the:entire satisfactioh of his superiors whéreas on’
. very flimsy , frivolous and fabricated pretext his
’AaerVices were,witharawﬁvby Exééﬁtive District

Officer (¥&SED) Sducation D.I.Khen.

3o Thgt neitner any show cause notice has béen given .
to appellant whilelissuing or@er-datéd.éO.h.EOﬁe
about withdrawl of his apppintment order dated.

19.12.2011 B B.D.0 {E §SED) Edu D.I.Khan.



o,

LT

,fTbat ‘0G chance of personal hearlng was a;forded

to the Appellant withdrawing his éppo;ntmeat.

Thét no ‘any plau31ble ground has been glven in

'~tn allegeu order: dated 40 4 ¢O42 Whlle w1thdraw1ng .

hiec appoint®ent letter. =~ . = =

Thdt there is no any complalnt agalnst the Appellant

and uuzlnb performance of his uutles hls serv1ces

‘remained clean andguhb&emlshed. .

That the Appellant being poor person. is having 'no

sny source of income and heis jobless since withdrawal -

~of his service /appointment.

 That 8lleged order dated 204, 2012 1s not tenable'

under the law and is llable to- be recalled and

cancelled.

Inview of the submissions made above it is humbly

. prayed that impugned order‘éated.20.4,20ﬁ2'about withdrawal

of his eppointment letter may be recalled/cancelled and

earlier¥order déted.ﬁ9.42.2014 6f ﬁis éppointment be kept

fintactfandmhe may'be-re-instated/posted”on the~existiag'

.....

Tehsxl Kulacnl blstt L.I.Khan wlth all back beneflts

‘Remain sir. : o _
' . Yours Humble Appellant.-
o tloe
Minhajuddin $/0 Ghiasuddin Awan &=
" R/C Kot Attal 'Sherif Tehsxl Hulachi

. . . A ’
' Dated.D.M.2012. o Dlstt D.I. Khan



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFF ICER (MALE)
a E&SE D.I.Khan

No. /0!}? /

Dated /3)/ ¢2. 12013
/

To ;
The Director
Elementary & Secondary Education
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
- Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF MINHAJ UD DIN Ex-LAB

ATTENDANT GHS KOT ATTAL SHARIF FOR
REINSTATEMENT OF HIS SERVICE

Above noted departmental appeal received from section ofﬁcer (General)
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, (E&SE) department under his no. SOG/E&SE/ 1-22/2013
dated Peshawar the 29-01-2013, the appeal is forwarded hereby with thel remarks that the
appointment order of the appellant was cancelled on 22- 04-2012 by the EDO (E&SE)

»

D.I.Khan. The appellant has preferred the instant appeal on 05-11-2012."

The appeal is time barred. Therefore, it is requested that the same may

DISTRICT EDUCA ION OFFICER

(MALE) E&SE D.1.Khan

graciously be dismissed.

EndsNo. /o 2%p — 32~ /

Copy to the:
1. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department Peshawar.
2. PA to Additional Secretary, E&SE Department Peshawar. |

3. Section Ofﬁcer (General) E&SE Department with reference to hlS no. and date
cited above. \g‘;

A

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE
(MALE) E&SE D.LKhan

<
o
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, D.I.KHAN BENCH

From: The Additional Registrar, : -
- Peshawar High Court, '
D.I.Khan Bench.

To: - The Executive District Officer, Elementary
& Secondary Education, D.I.Khan.

“No._/SSX  /Judl/AR

Dated D.I.Khan the_ 62-// /2012

- \‘
N

F

PR

* Subject: W.P.NO.259-D/2012 Minhajud Din Vs KPK

Memo:

I am directed to forward herewith a .copy of

order dated 24.10.2012 in subject writ petition passed
o by Hon’ble Division Bench of this Court alongwith
original writ petition"and its annexures for compliance

v » baem
within month positively as the same has, treated as

1

representation.

W —
; §ADDITIONAE:}EGISTRAR
T L

| -




IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT,BENCH, D.I.KHAN.

In Re.W.P.No. kb /ot 2012.

. Minhaj~ud-Din_ Ve,rsu‘s Government of Khyber
e Pakhtunkhawa etc.
- Petitioner - Respondents

I ndex

S.No. Description of decuments. Annexure. 5'15&55‘_

AMemo: and ground s for writ. - -51-8
petition with affidavit.

2.stay application. = . - 9-10

3.Copy of Domicile Certificate. = A 11 :xé‘ -

4.Copy of School leaving Certificate.B . 12
5.Copy of order dated 19/12/2011. . G 13

6fCopy of Medicgl Certificate. D 14
7.Copy of charge report. E 15
8&.Copy eof impﬁgned order. F 16
9.Court fee. . - 17
10.Vakala tnama. . o - 18
_ 'Petitioner
Threugh_ Counsel.
D/-14.6.2012. Advocate,High Court,DIKhan.
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IN THE FESHAWAR HIGH COURT ,BENCH, D.I.KHAN.

Writ Petitien Ne. lf‘fﬁ@ /ef 2042.

Minha.j-ud—l)m son of Gh1yas-ud—Din .
Caste Awan Resident of Kot Attal Sharif
Tehsil Kulachi District D.I.Khan.

_«ee« Petitioner.

Versus

1.Gevernment of Khyber Pgkhtunkhawa’
through Secretary Bducatien, Government
of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar,

2.secretary to Government ef Khyber
Pakhtunkhgwa, Bducatien, Department,
Peshawar.(Elementary & Secondary)

3.Director Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar.

4,District Coordination Officer,
oI pKhan .

5.Executive District Offic er,
Elementery and Secendary Education.
Dera Ismail Khan.

6. Muhgmmad Remzan son of Qasim
caste Mohana Resident of Kot At tal Sharif .
Tehsil Xulachi Distriét D1 .Khaq.

.++ Respondents.

~ Writ Petition under Article 199
of the Constitutien of Islamic Republic
of Pgkistan, 1973.

e e v+ AR ARt -




“Annexure-ALB

Annexure-C.

Annexure-D.

-2~

Respectfully sheweth: -

1. That the addresses ef the parties
as given above are correct and sufficient fer
the purposes of service.

2. That the Petitioner is permanent
resident of village Kot Attal Sharif Tehsil
Kulachi District Dera Ismail Khan and is
educated upto Middle standard. The copies ef
the demicile certificate gnd the Scheel
leaving certifficate are ,encleseé as

Annexures-A&B respectively.

3. That in pursuance of the approval
of the Secretary, E&SED, Peshawar vide his

letter No.SOG (E&SED)31/2011, dated 2/20%41,

the Petitioner was appeinted Class~-IV Servant

(as Laboratory Attendant) against the newly
created post at GHS, Kot Attsl Sherif, Tehsil!

- f

&
N

Kulachi District D.I.Khan in BPS-1

{2970-90-5670) plus ususal allowance, by e T

Executive District Officer E&S Educatioen, .(’ "

S~

D.I.Khan vide his effice erder Nca.'17203--064r
dated 19/12/2011. The copy of the order is;!

— [
enclosed as Annexure~C. ‘

~ |
4, That the Petitiener appeared |
. ’»’
before the Medical Superintendent, Districy

Headquerters Hospital, D.I.Khan on 22/12j

and obtained Medical Fitness Certificate.

copy of which is enclosed as Annexure-D. /i
! /

5. : "That after obtagining the Medi.e
Fitness Certificate from the Medical

Superintendent District Headquarters Hosps

D.I .Khan, the Petitianer teok ever the ch
i



Annexure-g.,

- Elementary & Secondary Department vide

-3

of the post of lLaboratory Attendaent in the
Government High Schgol, Kot Attal Sharif Tehsil
Kulachi District D.I.Khan en 23/12/2011,
foreneon as per charge report issued te him
under the signstures of the Head Master,
Government High Scheol, Kot Attal Sharif
Tehsil Kulachi bistrict D.I ..Khan.-l‘he copy

of the char;e report is enclosed as Annexure-E.

6. That the Petitloner was serving
very smeothly to the entire satisfaction ef
his superiors when he sll of a sudden received
an order bearing endersement No.4982-86 |

dated 22/4/2012, issued by the Executive
District Officer (E&SE) D.I.Khan whereby -

the earlier order regarding the appeintment
of the Petitioner as Labofatery Attendant

BPS-1, in the Government High Schoél, Ket ,E
Attal Sharif Tehsil Kukachi District DIKhan'\ |
bearing No.17203-6 dated 19/12/2011, 3.»3811967“\‘“4‘r
by him was withdrawn/cancelled on the false/

and fabricated pretext that his name was ! \

¥

not included in the approval accorded by |

the Secretary to Government Khyber "Pakhtunk

his No.SNG(E&SED)31/2011, dated 13/12/2011. [

The copy of which is enclosed as Annexure-F.

2. That just af ter issuance of
aforesaid erder No,4982-8S, dated 22/4/204
the Executive District Officer (E&SE) D.I
through his another office-erder dated
2B/§72012, has eppointed Muhammad Remzan
/o Qasim a co-villager ef the Petition
in place of the P—etitiehqr as Laborator,

Attendant Government Higﬁ School, Kot



\47/ Tehsil Kulachi vDistx;ict D.I.Kkan .andif“

w“-

Sharif Teheil Kulachi Distriet D.I .Khan as
per information of the Petitioner but its

- copy has not so far been delivered to the

Petitiener nor it has been procured by

the Petitioner through his hectic efforts,
Therefore the same has not been annexed
with the instant writ petitién. |

8, That the Petitioner is left with
no other adequate remedy but to inveke the
extra ordinary constitutional jurisdictien
of this Honourable Ceurt by way ef present.
wpit petition to de_clare the impugned order
NO.4982-86 dated 22/4/2012, issued by the
Executive District Officer (E&SE) D.I.Khen

as illegal, void ab-initip, arbitrary,
perverse, unwarranted and against the
rights of the Petitioner and after setting
the same gside fe restore the service of the
Petitioner as Laboratory Attendant BPS-1,'
. in Government High Scheeol, Ket M;tal ‘Sharifm.

remove Muhammad Rémzan, Respondent No'

N i e

from his service by cancelling his \ \\
so-called appointment erders as Laberatoi\)\i
Attendant, GHS Xet Attal Sharif Tehsil Kuls
District DIKhan allegedly issged by the <
EID (E&SE) ,D..I-_.Khan and to pay all back

benefits te the Petitioner, on inter gida,

-the 'félloWing ground s; -



v . . That the perusa

‘Tehsil Kulachi Dist;

-5*
GROUNDS. |
i. ~ That the:impugped order No.4982-86, ;
dated 22/4/2042, issued by the Executive District
Officer (E&SE) IIKhan, is against law, facts

- and the material available en record and is

therefore liable te be set aside.

ii. ‘That it stands established from the
contents of .the earlier asppeintment order
bearing Endorsement No.17203-06 dated 19/12/2011,
issueé'by the Executive District Ccfficer,(E&R)
Educatien,D.I.Khan that the gppoidtment of the
Petitioner as Laboratory Attendant in GﬁS,ngtﬁ

At tal- Sharif Tehsil Kulachi District NIKhen

was made in pursuance of the gppreval of the
Secretary (E&SED) Peéhawar vide his létter

N 0. S0G(E&SED) 31/2011 dated 13/12/2011.A8 su
the sppeintment of the Petitioner was stri
in accerdance Qith the law/rules and the
of the Gévernment ahd was not mgde arbitr
iii. That the perusal of the reco
would reveal that the Petitioner jusﬁ/
rece{bt of his appointmentvora
had appesred before the Medica
District HQrs Hospital, D.I.K ’
obtained a Medical Fitness Ce

Por the purpose, en 22/12/20
would show that the Petiti

had takenover the charge

Laboratory Attendant in

to him by the e



s_
9
N,

has appointed one Muhammad Ramzan Respond

No.6 as Laboratory Attendent in place of

v. ~ That the malarxoe-wh tbe par ef”the
EDO (E&SED) DIKhan can safely be adjudged from
the fact that after issuance of the earlier
appointment’ordet dated 19/12/2011, he remained
quite mum for a considerable long period ef mere-£
than 4 months and never bothered to notice that

it was issued without the prior approval of the -
secretary (E&SED).Peshawar (though it was issued

af ter the proﬁer approval of the concerned
guthority).The stance tsken by him in his

impugned erder dated 22/4/2012, is very much

ridiculous, fanciful and unbelievable. .
vi. '~ That just after issuance of th(\e |
v - L
impugned erder dated 22/4/2012, the EDO (E&

DIKhan as per informatien of the Petitioner

Petitioner on 28/4/2012, which in the
attending circumstanceé was not possib
it was bit difficult for him ‘o oha
approval of the Secretary (E&S%
so Quickliy. It otherwlsﬁ
In wake ef 1‘; abo’
it is respe¢tfully Aayed th,
of this writ petitien, the 1
dated Qa/a/ad?éx\gssueiﬁgv tn

Tehsil Kulachi Dist



may please be restored and the order dated
28/5/2012, issued by the EDO(E&SED) DIKhan

regarding the appointment of Muhgmmad Remzan

Reépendent No.6, in place of the Petitiener.
may please be cancelled and the EDO(F&SED) |
DIKhan be directed to pay all back benefits
to the Petitioner to meet the ends of justice.

Your humble Petitioner

AL
(Minhaj-ud-Din)
g Petitioner
Through Counsel. '

I . (Muhammad Saleem Khan Marwat)
D/=-14.6.2012. - Advocate,High Court,IIKhan

CERTIFICATE

Certified that no.ether writ petitien
on the subject has earlier been filed by the -
Petitioger -in this Honourable Court.

\ 'L”/‘
D/-14.6. 2012. P e%f‘t/igl er

BOOKS

1.Constitution of Islamic Republic
of Pskistan,1973.
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH CCURT ,BENCH,D.I.KHAN.

C.MNoe_33-D Jof 2042.
' In Re.W.P.No.____ /of 2012.

Minhaj-ud-Din Versus Gwemment of Khyber
_ Pskhtunkhawa etc.
~ Petitioner Respondents

Apphcation for an urgent
interim relief.

Respectt‘ully Sheweth:~

1. . That the Petitiener has filed the
above titled writ petition in this Honourable
Ceurt to-day. | . _ |

2. That prime facie the Petitioner
has a very good g‘ase.in his favouf and the
Petitioner is quite sanguine for thé success

ef his writ petiitien which is based on very .

solid legal and factual grounds whereas
the balance of convenience ig also in
favour of the Petitionér.
3. . That ;111 the grounds tgken in
the main writ petition may pleaée be.
considered as part of -this applicatien.
4, - That the Respondent No.5 is
pressurizing f:he Pgtitionér to handover
the charge of his duties te the keSpendent
. o _ Ne.6 and in c‘aée the ch"arge is taken by

. the Petitioner forcibly the Petitiener
will suffer irreparable loss and his

writ pe*n.t*on w:.ll beceme fruitless.

It is therefeore desirgble that an

‘urgent interim reliefiis extended to

'the Petitiener to aveid irreparable

loss to him.



< | L .2 @

In wake of the submissions'mgde above,
it is respectfully prayed that on acceptance of '
this appiication, the éﬁefation of the impugned
order may graciously be suspended and the
‘status-quo be granted by directing the
Resﬁondents.No.S and 6 not te take charge of
his duties from the Petitiéner till the final
decisien’oﬁ the sbove titled wxit petitien.

Your humble Petitiener

‘ | il lis
; (Minhaj-ud~-Din) ’
: . Petitioner
Through Counsel.

/4%ZQ€Z¢L, ‘ ' . (Muhammad Sgleem Khan Marwat)
D/-41.6.2012. Advocate,High Ceurt, D.I.Khan.
Affidevit

I, Minhaj-ud-Din son of Ghiyas-ud-Din
caste Awan r/o Kot Attal Sharif Tehsil.Kuiachi
District_DIKhan'Petitiéﬁer do hereby solemnly
affirm and declare on oath that the centéﬁts
of the insgtant application are true and correct
to the best of my~knowlédge'and belief gné
that nothing has been cencealed frem this -

Honeurable Court.

o/l
Identified by ~ Deronent.
‘5)%=-

(Kuhammad"SaleemﬂKh n Marwat)
Advocate,High Court, D.I.Khan.
D/-1a.6- 2012.
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DOMICILE CERT IFICATE

oo, 2 “3\2«\4" Son/Deughter of yalf

[ “
Here by declare that I was born of parents who are Permanently Domiciled in Khyber

Pakhtoonkhawa Province havmg been born/Settled in this Pt‘ovmée

I was born at Village/Meh&llah S ib-—""” \—)'\\ > JJ
Tehsil LB)D District Dera Ismail Khan. °
A E Sl
o Signature / Thumb Impression
v S " Of Applicant

W } ) ., ‘Date. i )_—_é *’/’Z -2 C"( A

Pursuancc@o the declaration dated _2& - 12 - 2 o) “ filled by,
Mr/yfs‘:_k);ﬂ“-_ft‘._ Son / Baughter of | LJ_J\\ '_s\;&
Domlcxkd in Khyber Pakhtoonkhawa Provmce, Itis héreby certiﬁed that the said -
Mr/M&'ss __M is born. o( Parents who are pcrmanent fesuients

of the Khyber Pakhtoonkhawa Prouncc ’mvmg been born / settled w:tlnn it.

I have satisfied myself from personal knowledge/verification by l_LhQAaA.xLuL
@ that the above declarations true and certify accordingly. |

This ....... '..?:.3.}!1 ............... woo..Day of...... J@.‘c..-. .......... 201

L L DeputyDlstrlct
e (Revenue)
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISI RICT ()l*l‘I*(‘I4 R (E &b[‘,) I) 1. I\Il'\N
@ . “ I
AIPOINT MI‘.N! ORDER. Consequent upon the approval of Secy:E&SED,Fesh;:

. vide letter No. SOG(E&SED)}’I/cOﬂ Jat: 13/12/2011
Mr: Minhaj Ud Din__8/O0"Ghiyas Ud _Din rcsldmt of Kot 1\[1«![ Shraif |
Tchsil Kulachi . is herchy ‘lppmnlcfl Newely Ciceated Post of: Class 1V 'Servant (as

Lab: Attendent ) at G HS, Kot Attal Whirif  in BPS-1 (2970-90- 5670) plus usual

alfowances in the interest of public serviee with, immediate cffeet on thc iolhmm"
terms & conditions. ' !

t

TERMS & C()Nl)l'l‘f()NS. «
I His service will be considered as regular but without |)cnsum/ gratuity in
~the terms of seetion 19 of the Khyber Paktoonkhawa civil servants act
1973 amended in 2005, - .
2. He will congribyte to CPF & R I0% of the minimum of p.n ‘md 10%

contribution will be-made by the Govt: Yy

¥

3. He will be Governedd by such rules and regulations as nl:l}" be presceribedd
by the Govt: from time to time for the iggory towhich he l)uiunm
4. His appointment made purely lunpuml\ & liable' to iumm wion ‘lt any
\ time without assigning any reason. .
5. . One monlhgmx will be forfeited to Govit: in cise of resignation with out
prior noticé. The period of vivine Notice in one month hclurc ‘the date of
- resignation, . o :
-0, His original certificates/ digress will he got verified by this (»Hlu All
cxpenses will be born by the candidate,
7. Ie is. required to join the post with in 13 days failing which the
appuintment order will'st: uu‘ cancel autoniatically. R
8. The appomtment is made ~.ul);ul to’ the condition that the candidate is
permancent Domiciled of Distries D L Kkhan,
9. He is re @z&! to produce bealth & age cerfificate from the medical
superintendoent DLLKban.
10, Charge report should be submitted to all concerited.

"1, -»N() TA/DA ¢le s allowed.

A

& ! ‘ :
@ |
Sd/-
DN B (‘l‘ll\l l)I‘aH’l( i) ()I ll( i R
‘ ' - ::""“ . &S i DUCAT ON D.1L. I\H AN
. ) L] '

"& g

‘ (,’()py of the above is forwarded (o the:- '

1. District Coordination officer DL Khan . ,

2. Principal /1 feadmaster/Hetdmistress/Dy: DO (M&FY Concerned,

3 District Accounts Officer DL Khan, . ‘ : '

4. - Officiad Concerned. .
t

. "
) 7 }\\_/Uf(-' \
° . s\:(tlmmxnu(!(;/(/ﬁz /[,
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L . o 1 N "'f 1-:,' i .
- ) . R . oL a\ i‘l Y
N.W.F.P. Med No.4 ' ~ . ‘ ‘} d i AN "" E o
 MEDICAL CERTIFICATE | . @ «
I D " : '
Name"ofOfficial........Mp..'..lelf’l.hf'l,j.nﬂ‘é(.:;..@.(Y.\ ....... [RPRT ' ..........
\ A ~ |
(Goast ... B szw\ - ]
e . “
Father's Name............. (; . (‘V&S—W(*-Dw‘n .......... TR SO SOOI e

R ﬁanfs@.vmlf ..... D%QLWVQWM ........................ .
Date of Birth. .. D(r /” /1?83 (\D" 02~ 0532.8 R = 7) L

Sugnature of Official . d}.”g(/v/“ OO A R , ........ -

-5 ] r
Signature of Head of Official................ e e ST
[ . .
e 1 -
9 - o Seal Of Ofice. e olnennfre i T
o e . o R
] . “ . ~‘} " >. « . ‘.I
_ 1 do hereby certify that | have examined Mr... Mlhl\gl, 4 *M-' Rin... R '
candidate for employment in the office of the . EM&’V\ rerieieen @nd
cannot discover that he had any disease comu.xumcable or other ccnstututtonal efﬁcnent or bodtly
R .. |
nfirmity  @XCEPt.....ooorii e /L,L(Lr ............................ ..,..., i do not
consider this as disqualiﬁéatioﬁ for employment in c)the office of th.e &Md ................. his
age according to his own statement ..... 2.2/ 137 ..years and by appearance about .
22 M AL years. ~
¢ 3
v by

o Medical Superintendent v

'-..:'. v. 'I,- ‘. Y -3;.
. |MPRESS!ONS JL?\/ l M..zoﬁ L“"Cuyn H>spital DtKH§
i . } L,
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. i .
i OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION D.I.KHAN
|

Reference to appomtment order No 17203 6 Dated 19/12/2011 regardlng Appomtment

; Mr. Minhaj Ud Din 5/0 Ghiyas Ud Din, Lab Atts.ndant GHS Kot Attal Sharlfilhe name of the above C|ted

N 1
person/officual was not included in the approval accorded by the Secretary to Government Khyber

. Pakhtunkhwa Elementary & Secon(lary D(-.jparunem, -.’-ruc ms NO. SO(:(t—.&SED) 31/201-.1_Dated : 13/12/11.

~But due to clerical mistake the a;,pomtment was made Theuefore appointmient Order in /o

above narie Lab attendam is hereby wnth drawn / cancelled with immediate effect
N i‘

-sd/-
\ Executive District Officer
S . . ... s ! (E&SE)D..KHAN..

Wk
Ta 1
: .

t

Endst NO. Z/ 7 §A S’é Dated D.1.Khan the : 2 A / (-{’r' /2\)1)_

- Copy to the :- o . g -
e ; _
1. Secrctarv [lementary & Secondury K P. K Peshawar. ;

2. D.CODLKhan. - o
3. P'rinc'ipal /H/M Concerned.

4, '/&ccount Officer D.l.Khan. S - C

© 5. Official Concerned. - |

s

j. ~ : RIS o5
' . " ‘ o LI (E&SE)DIKHAN“
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XW  PESHAWAR HIGH'COURT, D.LKHAKE
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%

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Date of
order or
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signatur& A

(1).

(2)

24.10.2012.

jr) hd -

TEL

NO

: ) ot
"z//W

W.P.No0.259-D/2012 with
C.M.No.23-D/2012.

Present: Muhammad Salim Marwat, Advocate

for the petitioner.

s,k k

QAISER RASHID KHAN, J.- After arguing the

petition at certain length, when it was pointed to
the learned counsel for the petitioner that in view of
the bar contained under Article 212 of the

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973,

this Court has-ng jurisdiction to entertain the

N et
T D

matter, he reqq'gé'¥gd that the same may be treated

as representation.

2. In view of the above request, the
instant petition is treated as representation and

sent to respondent No.5 for decision within a

| month as per law, rules and government policy,

whereafter the petitioner may seek his remedy

before the propef forum, if so advised.

Announced.
Dt:24.10.2012.




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

S. A. No. 505-13

l‘vlian} Ud Din . VS§- , - Government of KPK

JOINT COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO 123

Preliminary Objections.

i That the appeal is not maintainab'le and in'con';petent'in the eyes of law in its présent
fOim ) - : -
2 That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to hlu this appeai |
) 3 That the appellant has got no cause of action / locus standi to f lle the instant appeal.
. 4 That the appellant has not come o the Honourable Trlbuna W1th clean hands and h:
suppressed.all relevant facts.
5 That the appeal is bad on account of misjoinder / non joinder of necessary par Lies.
6 That the appellant has concealed matérial facts from the Honourable T ribunal.
7

That the Honourable SE‘JVICL fribunal has no jurisdiction to entertain the instant
J

appeal in present form.

Objection on Facts

: _ B
L. Correct to the extent that appellant was appointed Laboratory Attendant. But thig

appointment was not made through | 7151110t Ln‘nployment Exchange in accordance with

the law, : : ' : )
\'— -

o)

Incorrect and not admltted (‘oddl formalities for appointment were not completed. As As

there was smplus pool in DIKhan District. Ther efore Disirict Copordination Oilmer did

not issue'No Objection Certificate for the appellant. The appointment of the appellant .~

was made in violation of rules / law. Salaly of the appellant was not released. %‘ -7

Incorrect and not admitted. Appomtmmt order of the appellant was withdrawn for the

(5]

reason that NOC for appointment of the appellant. The respondent No 4 was appointed

o, ‘1gdmst the vacant post in accordance with law

4. Pertains to the record of Honourable High Court. Hence no comments

9. Incorrect and not admitted. Appellant is aggrieved of order dated 22/04 1012 of the
it

respondent No 3 but he filed writ petition in the High Court on 14/06/2012. The
s N—— [ S

——

Honourable High Court treated the writ petition as presentation and sent to EDO for the
decision within a month as per rules, law and policy of the Gow rmment. Where after the
LLC alter th

petitioner may seek remedy before proper forum if so aclvxscd vide order dated 24/10712.
~ . o - . ~ ‘-N
chlesentatzon was time barred therefore it was failed. Ihe appellant did not prefer

departmental appeal to appellate authmlty

{) 6. lncormct and not admitted. RLDILSGHIJ{IOD / departmental appeal was time barred.

— Therefore instant ser vice appeal is also time barred and fiable to be dismissed




Lol

- Elementary & )
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peslmwm " wuoafion

Obigction on Ground

~

I. Imorrect and not admitted. Appointment order lms been wnhdmwn in accordance w1th

1ules and law,

2. Incm rect and not admitted. Appomtment of the ’1ppel

was no need of show cause notice and enquiry.

lant was not legal. Therefore there

3. Incorrect and not admitted. Appellam was appomted wnthout obselvmg requisite codal

formalities of z '1ppomtment

4. Incorrect and not admitted. Codal for malltles and No Objection Cemﬁcate from the DC U

was necessary to; appointment mstead of medical certificate.

5. Incorrect and not admitted. Charge report does not confer any ughts if appointment is

illegal Appellant did not perform duty. Therefore he did not produce any documentary

proof in this regard.

a

6. [noouect and not admitted. Respondent No 3-was competent to wmdlaw his orders. No '

rights can be claimed on the basis oi tllegal and void orders.

7. Incorrect and not admitted. Respondenl No 4 is appointed in the interest of the public

service in accoxdance with the law,

That the Learned Counsel for the respondents may kindly be

grounds at the time of hearing.

allowed to raise some additional

n view of above submission it is humpbly prayed that service appcal of appellant may

kindly be dxsmlssed with cost.

="

Secne ary
Elementary & Secondary Educatlon Department
Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Peshaw%

' Dirécﬁ

Secondary Education Degqn;gnont

‘ulwéf{

:?3.:,«*(“«{“[?1 5

District Editca
(Male) Dera Ismhil
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' BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL DIKHAN BENCH

- Minhaj ud din . Vs

s

Y

- " Service Appeal No 505-D/2013’

Government of KPK and others- -

Affidavit

I District Education thcer (M) Dera Ismail Khan do heleby solcmnlv d[hlm dnd

. declare on oath that content and written reply of the of the above mentioneéd service’

‘appeal are correct to the best of my knowludgc and nothmg has been concealed from th]s
'Honomable Court.




- BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL DIKHAN BENCH

Service Ap'f)eal No 505-D/2013

‘Minhaj ud din . VS Government of KPK and others

Authority

I Dlstuct Eaucauon Officer (M) do hereby authorued Mr Khalld Saeed Al\b’u

)EO(M) Dera Ismail Khan to attend the Honourable Selwce Tribunal Dera |

smail
Khan Bénch

on our behalf in connection with submission of para wise comments {ill the
decision of the service appeal.

District Ed

(Male) Dera ¥smbil Khanf"



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

- Service Appeai No. . 505 ' /2013

Minhaj ud Din Vs. Govt of K.P.K. etc

~ WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.4 “

PRILIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

1

N

w. .

(G2

. That the appellaht has got no cause of action.

. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

T

T

T

hat appeal is badly time barred.

hat the appeal is against facts, law-and circumstances.

hat appeilant has not come to the court with clean hands.

OBJECTIONS ON FACTS:--

=

N

- Itis not related to respondent no.4.
. ltis not related to 'respondent no.4
. That it is not related to respondent no.4, while the

competent authority appoint the respondent no.4 .

384
e
)

ccarding te law, and peliey Invegue.
That it is not related to respondent no.4.

. That it is not related to respondent no.4.



6. That it is incorrect and not admitted . the departmental
appeal was time barred therefore the instant service

appeal is also time barred and liable to be dismissel.

OBJECTIONS ON GROUNDS:-
1) -l‘ncorrect .an-d not a_dnﬂitted.
'2). Ehcorrect and not admitted, Appointment of the appellant waé ,
not legal. Therefore tﬁere was no need Qf show cause notice
“and in.quify. g |
3) Incorrect and ni‘ot admitted. Appellant \-/vas- a_ppc;inted without
| observing fequisite codel forﬁaiities of appoi.ntme-n»t." '
4) ]n_co_rrect and not admitted.
'5) lncérféct and not admitted , detail repiy has given by'the
' ,‘ d_epartmént and rest of the answer is pert‘ain.s to record. |
- 6) I‘rlwcorrect and not admitted. Resp(:)ndent:noa was compétent
to with draw his ordefs. No rights can be claimed on the basis
of illegal and void orders.
7} incorrect and not admitted. The competent authority appoih,ts

- the respondent no.4 inaccordance with law and in the intrest

of public service.



8) That counsel fOr‘res'pondent'no.él seeks pe'rmissioh of this
‘honourable court to raise additional g_rbunds during the

course of hearing.-

Yours Humble Respondent no.4

' .. Qt.Z‘/dVZOlS'.

Muhammad Imran l(han Gandapur
Advocate ngh Court, D.1.Khan.

CERTIFICATE:

I, Muhammad Ramzan respondent no.4, certiflied that dll the
c,ontents of .this wrltten reply are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and nothmg has been concealed {rom this

honourable court.
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éEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR CAMP OFFICE, D.I.KHAN.

s

Ly

A No. 505/2013:

| BT ‘Minhaj Ud Din  VERSUS  Govt; of K.P.K & Others

3 ; !
REJOINDER TO THE COMMENTS
DEIVUINVER 10 THE COMMENTS
z OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1, 2 & 3.
| Lo : '
¥ ,
; - Respectfully Sheweth:-
e , : } —
§ e r xr of
i REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJ ECTIOKS.
f Objection No. 1 is incorrect service appeal of
P
. appellant is maintainable and competent in the .
; eyes of prevailing service laws in the province.
: o i . .
‘ 1- Objection No. 2 is incorrect.
e 2 Cbhjection No. 3 is Incerrect. Appellant has gol
—_— S cause: of action / locus  standi when his
. - appoiniment  letter dated 19/12/201) was
’ T withdrawn by respondenis on 25 F04/2012.
3- Objection No. 4 is incorrect and baseless.
. 4- . Objection No. 5 is incorrect,
, 8- Objection No. 8 is incorrect. Mothing has been
; concealed by appellant while [Hing title appest.
' i : '
. | ' . . . ) [
' 6- Objection No. 7 is incorrect (s Honeunable
' Tribunai has the jurisdiction (o entertain tille
' ; service appeal of appellant.

1 ‘REJOINDER 1'Q THE OBIECTIONS G FACTS.

. S B | ! .
. i | o Lo, . - . e .

[ v i A. "Objection No. 1 on fact No. 1lig incorvect. Heree
; o L - denied. - .

S I ; . ‘

e B.  Obje¢iisn dNo. 2 on facl Ne, A Svearreet. A0 (-
IV codai formaiities were compleied N.OC rom
District Coordination Dfficer | D.1Khan Was ot
! D - necessary as he was not appointing auihority.

'; A L Hence, vehemently denied. It is pertinent to
' , po mention  that  approval  was obtained  fivimy
- L iorespordent Mo 1 by rzscondduni No. 2 nelois

o issuing appointiment letler dated 971272011 of

G
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the appellant. Hence objection No. 2 ol
respondents are denied. »

‘Incorrect, in the terms and condition of service:

mentioned in the appointment letter. there was no
such condition in respect of obtaining N.O.C from
the D.C.O D.1.LKhan. It is pertinent to mention that
in the impugned letter dated 22/04/2012 it was
mentioned by respondent No. 3 that appellant
appointment letter dated 19/12/2011 was
withdrawn on the ground that appellant name is
not included in the approval accorded by the
respondent No. 1 and not on the ground of N.O.C
from D.C.O Dera Ismail Khan. Apart [rom that
respondents have not attached the approval of
respondent No. 1 with their comments. Hencc.
objection No. 3 on the fact No. 3 is baseless void
and frivolous, therefore vehemently denied. [t is
further submitted that respondent No. 4 was not
appointed on the vacant post whereas he was
appointed on the same post of laboratory
attendant. on which appellant was carlier
appointed and then his appointment was with
drawn. The objection No. 3 is vehemently
categorically denied.

That fact No. 4 has not becn objected by
respondents therefore needs no reply.

That objection No. 5 is incorrect. As the writ
petition of the appellant was converted into
representation, therefore respondents  were
required either to approve or reject the same.
Whereas it was not responded by respondents.
While not obtaining any reply from respondents
departmental appeal was filed by appellant. Even
then respondents did not respond the same.
Therefore, thereafter  instant appeal was filed
within  stipulated  period.  Thus  neither

. departmental appeal nor service appeal of

appellant is titme barred. Hence objection on fact
No. 5 is not admitted therefore denied.

Objection No. 6 is incorrect. Departmental appezl
as well as instant service appeal of the appellant is
not time barred..In the light of the judgment dated
24/10/2012 passed by the Honourable High
Court while converting his” Writ Petition into
representation and directing the respondents to
decide the same within one month as per rule and
in accordance with Government Policy. After
expiry of one month appellant was also allowed to

seek remedy from proper forum i.c this
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Honourable Tribunal. Apart from that appellant
has also filed application for condonation of delay.
Hence objection on Para No. 6 is denied and not

. admitted.

1.

Y

[

b

o

i~ REJOINDER TO THE OBJECTIONS ON_GROUNDS: -

Objections! on" ground No. 1 is incorrecl.
Appointment letter of appellant has been
withdrawn without lawful authority by respondent
No. 3. Appellant retreats on the contents of ground

No. 1 of the appeal. Hence objection is not
admitted hence denied.

Objection on ground No. 2 is Incorrect, baseless
and void. Appeintment of the appellant was proper
and legal in the light of approval granted by
respondent No. 1. Appellant retreats on the
contents of ground No. 2 of the appeal. Hence

objection of respondents is not admitted hence
denievd.'-

~ Objection on ground No. 3 is incorrect. Appellant’

was appointed by respondent No. 3 after approval
accorded by respondent No. 1 meaning thereby
that requisite codal formalities for appointiment
were observed before appointing the appellant by
respondent No. 3. Hence objection of respondent
Is not admitted. Therefore appellant retreats on
the contents of the ground No. 4 of the appeal.

Objection on ground No. 4 is incorrect and
baseless. Thus not admitted. All the codal
formalities mentioned in the terms and condition
of appointment letter dated 19/12/2011 were
completed by appellant. As long as N.O.C from
D.C.O 1s concerned it was not nceded because
D.C.O D.I.Khan was neither appointing authority
nor obtaining of N.O.C from D.C.0O was mentioned
in the term$ and conditions of appointment letter
dated. 19/12/2011. Appellant retreats on the
contents of ground No. 4 of the appeal.

Objection on the grqund‘ No. 5 is incorrect arid
baseless therefore not admitted. According to
prevailing laws of service in the province no orie .

‘can be shunted from service without issuing

charge sheet and show cause notice after
submitting arrival / charge report. Appellant was
performing his duties regularly. If respondents
would have any complaint in respect of non
performance of duty then he was to be charge
sheeted or were required to annexe the complaint
with the comments, if any. Appellant therefore -




v : ' e
Page 4 of 4

L

retreats on the contents of ground No. 5 of the
appeal.

Objection on the ground No. 6 is incorrect hence
not admitted. Respondent No. 3 is not competent
to withdraw the appointment of appellant without
'cogent reasons. As long as appointment letter
dated 19/12/2011 is concerned it is neither illegal
nor void. It was issued by respondent No. 3 being
the competent authority after approval accorded
by respondent No. 1. Appellant therefore retreats
other contents of ground No. 6 of the appeal.

o

N

Objection on ground No. 7 is incorrect. Thus
denied. Respondent No. 4 was appointed without
lawful authority due to political pressure.
Appellant retreats on the contents of grounds No.
7 of the appeal.

o - In view of the submissions made above, it is
T humbly prayed that service appeal of the
o appellant may be accepted and appellant may
b be reinstated in service with all back benefits
L in the interest of justice and appointment
i letter dated 29/05/2012 of respondent No. 4
may ‘be cancelled.

" Your Humble Appellant

g
¥

Through counsel
Dated: ./’5/01/2017 ~'

Advocate High Court,
D.I.Khan.

VERIFICATION:- |
Verified that contents of rejoinder are correct and nothing
has been concealed from this Honourable Court..
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